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"Demand Day" by AU India Federation of University and College

Teachers' Organisati~

4183. SHRIMATI GEETA MUKHER-
JEE: Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are aware that at the call of All India Federation of University and College Teachers' Organisations a "Demand Day' waG observed on 7th April, 1980 and it received petitions from different parts 'Of the country pledging support to AIFUCTO's charter of demands;
and

(b) wh?thC'r Governnlent in recent past have made it a practice not to reply to letters/petitions from teachers' organisations including those from AIFUCTO?

THE MINISTER OF EDUCATION
AND HEALTII AND SOCIAL WEIr
FARE (SHRI B. SHANKARANAND):
(a) Som~ letters have been received from the Associations of College Teachers in different States shlting that at the instance of the AIFUCTO'.
they were observing April 7, 1980 oS
'Demands Day'.

(b). No, Sir. However, the representatives of AlFUCTO have teen meeting the Union Ministers of Education during the last two or three years at frequent intervals. The views and decisions of the Central Government on the Demands made by them have been explained to them from time to time.

Drinking Water in Bihar

4134. KUMARI KAMLA KUMA-
RI· Will the Minister of WORKS AND HOU"SING be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are aware thdt the Government of Bihar has failed to provide drinking water to the minorities of Chhotanagpur in general and the minorities 01 Hind Pighi and Kalal Toli of Ranchi in particular;

(b) if so,
propOse to
matter; and

whether Government
take any steps in the

(c) if not, the reasons thereof?

THE !nN'-ISTER OF WORKS AND
HOUSING (SHRI P. C. SE~HI): (a) to (c). Provision of drinking water is the resDonsibility of State Gov~rn menl.S. Central assistance is providei to State Government under the Centrally Sponsored Accelerated Rural Water Supply Programme to accelerate t1,(' coverage of villages where the problem of drinking wate!, is relatively more acute. So far 1572 schemes covering 177-8 vil1ages with a pO}Julation of approximate>ly 24.77 lakhs (1971 census) at a tot~.l estimated cost of Rs. 1169.172 b.khs has been approved by the Centre ander the Accelerated Rural Water Supply Programme since its inception in l!J77-78 for the Bihar State.

The position in respect of Scheme under the Chhotanagpur Divi~ion is as below:

81. District
No.

2 -----
Kazaribagh

2 Dhanbad

No. of
ARP
Schemes
appro-

ved

3 --
8

No. of Est.ima-
villrgt·s ted

r.ost
(Rs. in
lakl s).

4 5 --- --
53 108.749

24 77. 1 60
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3 Ranchi 3 13 15· 167

4 Palamau 5 IS 28.586

5 Singbhunl 2 0.500

6 Giridih 4 8 23.480

25 113 253.642

The present target is to cover all the problem villages with potable water during the Sixth Plan (1980-85).

Service Rules or Non-Teaching Staff of Jawahalrlal Nehru University

4185. SHRI DILEEP SINGH BHU-
RIA; Will the Minister Of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) what are the service rules being followed by the Jawaharlal Nehru University for its non-teaching staff members;

(b) whether the rules have been approved by the Ministry Of Education I Home Affairs; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor and if approved, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF EDt.JCATION
& HEALTH AND SOCIAL WEL-
FARE (SHRI B. SHANKARANAND):
(a) According to the information furnished by the Jawaharlal Nehru Univresity, pending formulation of its own statutes, the University has adopted the Model Rules framed by the University Grants Comrnission in respect of conduct and terms and conditions of service of whole-time non-teaching employees.

(b) and (c). In accordance with the orocedure prescribed in the Jawaharlal Nehru University Act, the University is competent to frame Statutes on conditions of servIce of staft. The question of ('TOvernment's approval does not arise. ..
1412 LS-IO

OPOain. of Coal Depo_
4186. SHRl M. V. CHANDRASHE-

KHARA. MURTHY: Will the Minister of ENERGY ANn COAL be 'pleased to state:

(a) how many coal depots were opened by Delhi Administration dur ..
ing last two years in Delhi to meet urgent public demand of coal;

(b) criteria laid down for giving licences by Delhi AdministratiOn to applicants;

( c) how many people liad applied for coal depot licence in 1979 for Paschimpuri, New Delhi with details thereof;

(d) whether this coal depot was allotted to a lady whooe application was rejected by Officers and Committee which was appointed fOr the purpose in initial stage and the Committee and Officers had suggested another applicant's name for the licence but the then T£xe.:utivo Councillor had sanctioned licence to rejected applicants;

(e) if so, reasons therefor;
(f) whether complaints have been received by Government against such allotment of depot and if so, l)1umber and nature of complaints;

(g) w1hether Government will make an enquiry through C.B.I.; and

(h) if SOl, when?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF ENERGY (SHRl VIK-RAM MAHAJAN) : (a) 62 and 63
licences for opening coal depots were issued in 1978 and 197 9 respectively.

(b) Besides the number of existing coal depots, the population of the loca-
];ty and the fact that card holders should not have to go far to draw their soft coke are kept in view whilst issuing licence to deal in coal.

(c) 6 persons viz. SIShri Kasturi Lal, Kewal Kishan, Balkrishan, Chat ..
ter Sain and Smts. Ratna Devi and

